
The Israel Experience 
with Dr. Rex Horne 

 
 
Tuesday, June 7, 2022 
 Depart from Little Rock Airport for flights to Tel Aviv 
  
Wednesday, June 8, 2022 
 Arrive in Israel 

Transfer to The The Inbal Jerusalem, Liberty Bell Park, 3 Jabotinsky St., 
Jerusalem, Israel 92145 

 US toll free: 1.877.443.7443   https://www.inbalhotel.com 
Telephone: 972.0.2.675.6666 

 Welcome Dinner 
Overnight at The Inbal Jerusalem 
 
Thursday, June 9, 2022 
 The Mount of Olives 
 Garden of Gethsemane 
 Genesis Land-Camel Ride 
 City of David 

Hezekiah Tunnel 
Pool of Siloam 
Southern Steps 

 Western Wall 
Overnight at The Inbal Jerusalem 
 
Friday, June 10, 2022 
 Mt. Zion 
 Upper Room 
 St. Peter Galicantu 

Yad Vashem 
Ella Valley – David and Goliath battle place 

Overnight at The Inbal Jerusalem 
 
Saturday, June 11, 2022 
 Israel Museum/Model of the Second Temple 
 Jewish Quarter 
 St. Anne’s Church 
 Pools of Bethesda  
 Ecce Homo 
 Via Dolorosa 

Garden Tomb 
  
   



  
Overnight at The Inbal Jerusalem 
 
Sunday, June 12, 2022 
 Masada  
 Ein Gedi 
 Qumran 
 Swim in the Dead Sea 
Transfer to Galei Kinneret Hotel, 1 Eliezer Kaplan Street, Tiberias, Israel 
Phone: 04.670-7070 https://www.galei-kinneret.com 
Overnight at the Galei Kinneret Hotel, Tiberias 
 
Monday, June 13, 2022 
 Mount of Precipice 
 Megiddo 
 Capernaum 
 Tabgha 
 Magdala 
Overnight at the Galei Kinneret Hotel, Tiberias 
 
Tuesday, June 14, 2022 
 Caesarea 
 Muchraka 

Yardenit 
 Baptism in the Jordan River 
Overnight at the Galei Kinneret Hotel, Tiberias 
 
Wednesday, June 15, 2022 
 Golan Heights – Valley of Tears 
 Cesarea Phillippi/Banias 
 Tel Dan 
              Gadara/Kursi 
Overnight at the Galei Kinneret Hotel, Tiberias 
 
Thursday, June 16, 2022 
 The Mount of Beatitudes 
 Boat Ride on the Sea of Galilee 
 Ginosar - Ancient Boat 

Farewell Dinner 
 Transfer to the Airport 
 Flights home  
 
Friday, June 17, 2022 
 Flights arrive at the Little Rock Airport 
 



Please note that this is a tentative schedule and is subject to change both before and 
during the trip.  There is no guarantee of any stop. 


